



TOLINS TYRES LIMITED
(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)

Safer- Stronger- Lives Longer

**UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025**

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 13, 2025, has approved the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ('QR') Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr.Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Kalady
Date : 14.08.2025



B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED

(L74899DL1989PLC036148)
Regd. Off: 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025
Ph: 91-11-40500300 ; Fax: 91-11-40500333
Website: www.blkashyap.com , Email: info@blkashyap.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025**

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	33,284.94	114,229.67	34,755.94	33,642.35	115,363.32
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1,443.88	3,190.04	1,961.98	1,458.23	3,158.03
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1,443.88	4,950.61	2,653.03	1,458.23	5,022.77
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1,072.02	3,591.54	1,939.21	1,085.15	2,747.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,066.92	3,571.15	1,917.08	1,079.84	2,726.36
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 1/-)	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	70,324.22	69,257.29	67,603.23	51,186.20	50,106.36
8	Earning Per Share of Re. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.48	1.59	0.86	0.48	1.22
	Diluted:	0.48	1.59	0.86	0.48	1.22

Notes:

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com), www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.blkashyap.com).
- 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2025.

For & on behalf of the Board of
B.L. Kashyap and Sons Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kashyap
Chairman
(DIN: 00038854)

Scan QR code
to view Results



Place: New Delhi
Dated: 14th August, 2025

WE BUILD YOUR WORLD

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in



Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	36,474.05	47,850.14	1,69,174.70
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	616.42	13,854.65	13,808.50
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	616.42	13,854.65	13,808.50
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	474.02	10,407.96	10,968.58
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	300.51	10,304.53	10,276.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	15,741.23	15,891.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	64,890.28	65,999.32	64,319.57
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,20,226.78	1,22,302.03
9.	Net Worth	2,03,083.54	2,01,967.33	2,02,512.83
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,78,434.79	6,00,701.33	4,70,340.37
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.36	2.97	2.32
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic : (in INR)	0.31	6.83	7.20
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	0.31	6.82	7.18

Note:

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in).
- (b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in). The financial results and the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919



Place : Kolkata
Date : August 13, 2025

ELPRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L51505MH1962PLC012425

Registered Office: 17, Nirmal, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Tel.: +91 22 4029 9000; Fax: +91 22 2202 7995

Email: ir@elpro.co.in; Website: www.elpro.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of Elpro International Limited ("the Company") at their Meeting held on Wednesday, August 13, 2025, considered and approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The said Financial Results along with Limited Review Reports, have been posted on Company's website at www.elpro.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and can be accessed by scanning below Quick Response ("QR") code:



Note:

The above intimation through QR code is in accordance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended from time to time.

For Elpro International Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Khandelwal
Director
DIN: 02549090

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2025

DIGJAM LIMITED

(CIN : L17123GJ2015PLC083569)

Registered Office : Aerodrome Road, Jamnagar 361 006, India

Tel.: +91 (0288) 2712972-73 | E-mail : coscec@digjam.co.in



**Statement of Un Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025
[See Regulation 47 (1) (b) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]**

The Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Thursday, August 14, 2025 approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for Quarter ended June 30, 2025.

The results along with the limited review report have been uploaded on the website at <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/2f636da2-00ca-4075-8113-2b47133c2271.pdf> and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Digjam Limited
SD/-
Hardik Bharat Patel
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00590663

Date: 15.08.2025
Place: Mumbai



एण्ड्रू यूल् एण्ड कम्पनी लिमिटेड

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office : "Yule House", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001

CIN : L63090WB1919GO1003229, Ph. : 033 2242-8210/8550; Fax No. : 033 2242-9770

E-mail : com.sec@andrewyule.com; Website : www.andrewyule.com

**Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results
for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025**

1. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2025 has approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025.
2. The full financial results of the Company along with the limited review report are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.andrewyule.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



By order of the Board
For Andrew Yule & Company Limited
Sd/-
(Ananta Mohan Singh)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03594804

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th August, 2025

Electronica Finance Limited

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)

Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'A' Dumbur, Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune, Maharashtra 411004

Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com, Email: secretarial@efl.co.in



Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,972.37	14,399.71	58,742.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,472.90	1,396.91	6,230.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,472.90	1,396.91	6,230.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,097.13	1,024.28	4,739.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,258.78	881.49	4,387.64
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,202.22	4,202.22	4,202.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	60,746.91	55,930.70	59,488.13
8	Securities Premium Account	25,399.78	25,399.78	25,399.78
9	Net worth	84,858.48	79,359.40	83,599.70
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,59,796.97	1,98,867.38	2,53,170.66
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.06	3.64	3.03
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	4.38	4.41	19.26
	2. Diluted:	2.77	3.20	12.55
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note:

- a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2025. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD/1/PIR/2023/1 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Electronica Finance Limited
Sd/-
Shilpa Pophale
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00182457

Date: August 13, 2025
Place: Pune

QUINT DIGITAL LIMITED							
(FORMERLY QUINT DIGITAL MEDIA LIMITED)							
CIN: L63122DL1985PLC373314							
Regd. Office: 403 Prabhakar Kiran, 17, Rajendra Place, Delhi- 110008 Tel: 011-45142374							
Corp. Office: Carnoustie Building, Plot No. 1, 9th Floor, Sector 16A, Film City, Noida-201301 Tel: 0120-4751818, Website: www.quintdigital.in Email: cs@thequint.com							
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025							
(Rs. in '000)							
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	31.03.2025 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	19,957	21,469	28,813	1,08,714	79,853	75,569	82,794
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39,079	3,396	(7,635)	1,09,384	31,627	(18,586)	(20,892)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39,079	(2,949)	(1,23,164)	(14,110)	31,627	(24,931)	(3,01,916)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52,405	(1,835)	(90,864)	15,350	44,953	(23,817)	(2,69,615)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,42,627)	(2,17,300)	(1,95,816)	(1,12,096)	(1,50,218)	(2,40,212)	(3,74,329)
Equity Share Capital				4,71,570			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				25,30,672			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
1. Basic:	1.11	(0.04)	(1.93)	0.33	0.97	(0.50)	(5.55)
2. Diluted:	1.11	(0.04)	(1.93)	0.32	0.97	(0.50)	(5.55)
Notes :							
(a) The above results are duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted "Limited Review" of the above results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025.							
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.quintdigital.in.							
Scan for complete financial results				For and on behalf of Board of Directors Quint Digital Limited Sd/- Parshotam Dass Agarwal Chairperson DIN: 00063017			
Place : Noida Date : 14.08.2025							

पॉल मर्चेन्ट्स लि. (आईएसओ 9001-2015 प्रमाणित क.)							
(CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)							
संयुक्त कार्या.: एससीओ 829-830, सेक्टर 22-ए, चंडीगढ़-160022, फोन: 0172-5041786,							
ई-मेल: info@paulmerchants.net, वेबसाइट: www.paulmerchants.net,							
पंजीकृत कार्या.: डीएसएम 335, 336, 337, 3रा तल, डीएलएफ टावर, 15, शिवाजी मार्ग, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-47529460							
30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडएलॉन एवं कंसोलिडेटिड परिणामों का सारांश							
सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमों, 2015 (सूचीकरण विनियम) के विनियम 47(1)(बी) देखें।							
प्रति शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर रु. लाखों में							
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलॉन		कंसोलिडेटिड			
		30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2025 को समाप्त वर्ष	30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2025 को समाप्त वर्ष	30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2025 को समाप्त वर्ष
		अनंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	49,306.54	332,857.84	101,582.81	49,330.10	333,467.64	101,590.10
2.	अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (कर, विशेष या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	181.14	949.94	335.54	33,652.90	8,642.57	1,817.82
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	181.14	824.04	335.54	33,652.90	8,516.67	1,817.82
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	143.71	590.98	250.36	28,746.16	6,383.55	1,331.65
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि (कर के बाद) के लाभ/ (हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल करके)	138.22	569.02	231.12	28,735.04	6,367.91	1,307.96
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40
7.	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार पुनः मूल्यंकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर)	-	47,887.01	-	-	62,579.66	-
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) (10/- रुपए प्रति) जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों के लिए						
1. मूल		4.66	19.16	8.12	932.11	206.99	43.18
2. तनुकृत		4.66	19.16	8.12	932.11	206.99	43.18
टिप्पणी:							
ए) उपरोक्त सेबी (एलओडीआर), विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन शेयर बाजार में दाखिल कंपनी के तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट http://www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट http://www.paulmerchants.net पर भी उपलब्ध है और नीचे दिए गए क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करके भी इसे एक्सेस किया जा सकता है।							
बी) कंपनी ने 01.04.2017 से ईड-एसएस को अपना लिया है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश सेबी परिपत्र नं. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 दिनांक 05.07.2016 के सहित कंपनीज (भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंड) नियमों, 2015 (ईड-एसएस) तथा कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अधीन निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंड (ईड-एसएस) के तदनुसार तैयार किया गया है।							
सी) दिनांक 30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडएलॉन और कंसोलिडेटिड वित्तीय परिणामों को दिनांक 12.08.2025 को आयोजित ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा और सिफारिश की गई थी। इसे 13.08.2025 को आयोजित इसको बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशकों के बोर्ड द्वारा अनुमोदित और रिकॉर्ड पर लिया गया है।							
डी) 30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए लाभ और हानि के विवरण में कोई स्वीकार्य और/या असाधारण आइटम समायोजित नहीं किए गए हैं।							
स्थान: चंडीगढ़ दिनांक: 13.08.2025				बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार हस्ता./- रजनीश बंसल, प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन-00077230			

MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED					
REGD. OFFICE : 236 A, DLF South Court, Saket District Centre, Saket, South Delhi, India, 110017					
CIN: U45200DL2008PTC181473 Email I'd.: mgmrealtor12@gmail.com					
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON 30TH JUNE, 2025					
(Amount in Lakhs)					
Sl.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	31.03.2025
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	17.37	-	17.37
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(68.61)	(10.69)	(63.27)	(202.47)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(68.61)	(10.69)	(63.27)	(202.47)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(68.61)	(10.69)	(63.27)	(202.47)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(68.61)	(10.69)	(63.27)	(202.47)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	277.90	277.90	277.90	277.90
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	-10,716.33	-10,647.42	-10,508.52	-10,647.71
8	Net worth	(10,438.43)	(10,369.82)	(10,230.62)	(10,369.81)
9	Paid up Debt Capital	18,900	18,900	18,900	18,900
10	Debt Equity Ratio	15.83	15.21	14.06	15.21
11	EPS(of Rs 10/- each) basic & diluted	(2.47)	(0.38)	(2.28)	(7.29)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.002
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
Notes :					
1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Aug 14th, 2025 and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on Aug 14th, 2025.					
2 The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of these financial results as required under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.					
3 A Provisional Attachment Order No. 09/2024 dated 13.09.2024, issued by the Deputy Director posted at the Gurugram Zonal Office, Directorate of Enforcement, New Delhi, has been passed against the Company. This order pertains to the provisional attachment of immovable properties held in the Company's name, vide reference number F.No.ECIR/GN/20/14/2024, dated 05.09.2024, and includes the attachment of shares held by the promoter company. This order, however, does not affect the business operations or the ongoing activities of the Company. Therefore, no adjustments are required to be made to the financial results on account of this matter.					
4 Paid Up Debt Capital comprises of secured, redeemable and non convertible debentures (NCD's) only which are listed on BSE Limited.					
5 In the absence of Profits, Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve during the period.					
6 The company has failed to redeem 19.45% non-convertible debenture of Rs. 105 crores, 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 55 crores and 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 29 crores on the due date. The Company is in active discussion with the trustees for resolution of the debt.					
7 Formula used for computation of Ratios: Debt Equity Ratio: Total Liabilities / Shareholders Equity Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income(Before interest & Taxes) / Total Debt Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income(Before interest & Taxes) / Interest expenses.					
8 Disclosure as per Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is annexed along with the audited Financial Results.					
9 The Company's financials statements are prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization of assets and the satisfaction of obligation in the normal course of business. It has to be noted that the company has accumulated losses and negative net worth as on June 30, 2025. Considering the future prospect of rental income, maintaining a going concern basis of accounting is appropriate.					
10 The figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable with the figure for the current period.					
For MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED					
Sehar Shamim Director DIN:09503621					
Date: 14-08-2025 Place: New Delhi					

हिंदुस्तान अर्बन इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कंठनगंगा, सातवीं मंजिल, 18, बागम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली – 110001

सीआईएन: L31300DL1959PLC003141 www.hindusthanurban.com फोन: 011-23310001 (5 लाइनें) ई-मेल: investors@hindusthan.co.in

30 जून, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए असंपरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(प्रति शेयर आँकड़ों को छोड़कर, लाख रुपये में)

समेकित

तिमाही समाप्त

वर्ष समाप्त

30 जून, 2025 (असंपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2025 (संपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2024 (संपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2025 (संपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2024 (संपरीक्षित)

विवरण

1. परिचालन से कुल आय

2. अवधि/वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर और असाधारण मदों से पहले)

3. अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)

4. अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कर और असाधारण मदों के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)

5. अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि/वर्ष के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) सहित]

6. इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी

7. अन्य इक्विटी

8. प्रति शेयर आय 10 रुपये प्रति शेयर

(क) मूल (रुपये)

(ख) तनुकृत (रुपये)

1. स्टैंडअलोन परिणामों का सार निम्नानुसार है:

(प्रति शेयर आँकड़ों को छोड़कर, लाख रुपये में)

तिमाही समाप्त

वर्ष समाप्त

30 जून, 2025 (असंपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2025 (संपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2024 (संपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2025 (संपरीक्षित)

31 मार्च, 2024 (संपरीक्षित)

विवरण

(स्टैंडअलोन)

परिचालन से कुल आय

कर पूर्व लाभ

कुल समग्र आय

टिप्पणिया:

1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 13 अगस्त, 2025 को आयोजित बोर्ड या निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उन्हें अनुमोदित किया गया।

2. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दाखिल एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल 30.06.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के समेकित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही के समेकित और एकल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप बोम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.hindusthanurban.com पर उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार

हिंदुस्तान अर्बन इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड

हस्ताक्षरकर्ता /-

(दीपक केजरीवाल)

प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएन: 07442554

स्थान: नई दिल्ली,

दिनांक: 13.08.2025



B. L. KASHYAP
WE BUILD YOUR WORLD

B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED

(L74899DL1989PLC036148)

Regd. Off: 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

Ph: 91-11-40500300 ; Fax: 91-11-40500333

Website: www.blkashyap.com , Email: info@blkashyap.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	33,284.94	114,229.67	34,755.94	33,642.35	115,363.32	35,030.80
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1,443.88	3,190.04	1,961.98	1,458.23	3,158.03	1,984.30
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1,443.88	4,950.61	2,653.03	1,458.23	5,022.77	2,675.34
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	1,072.02	3,591.54	1,939.21	1,085.15	2,747.52	2,024.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,066.92	3,571.15	1,917.08	1,079.84	2,726.36	2,002.94
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 1/-)	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	70,324.22	69,257.29	67,603.23	51,186.20	50,106.36	49,382.93
8	Earning Per Share of Re. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	0.48	1.59	0.86	0.48	1.22	0.90
	Diluted :	0.48	1.59	0.86	0.48	1.22	0.90

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blkashyap.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2025.

**For & on behalf of the Board of
B.L. Kashyap and Sons Limited**

**Sd/-
Vinod Kashyap
Chairman
(DIN: 00038854)**

Scan QR code
to view Results →



Place: New Delhi

Dated: 14th August, 2025

WE BUILD YOUR WORLD